
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 09 DEC 2024

R1 09 Dec 2024 | Lyon La Soie | PRIX DE LA MINARDIERE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1800m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR12,500
11:52 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 474
 2 6185
 3 5437
 4 67
 5 7
 6 8
 7 446
 8 6576
 9 655750
 10 5790
 11 670
 12 0358
 13 9
 14 709

DEEP LOVE (GER)
RAWIYA (FR)
RUE DU PERCHE (FR)
ELOLA (IRE)
LYUBOVKA (FR)
L’INTREPIDE (FR)
SILVER TOWER (FR)
TOCCATAA (IRE)
ALLABARA (IRE)
HELLO MIA
VAS Y LEZ (FR)
KIM WHITE (FR)
ALNAIR (FR)
JUST FOR GAB’S (FR)

58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

5
6
3
14
1
8
4
12
9
13
7
10
2
11

H BOUTIN
M EON  1.5 
G SIAS  3.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
S BREUX
C LECOEUVRE
C BERGE
H BESNIER
NON PARTANT
M CABAL  3.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
G CONGIU
M GRANDIN

A SUBORICS
H F DEVIN
A G BOTTI
M FIGGE
TIM DONWORTH
F GRAFFARD
V LUKA
G HERNON
M PIMBONNET
A G BOTTI
M PITART
D GUILLEMIN
MME E CURY
E MIKHALIDES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

GER
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 3-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

$1,516
$10,000
$4,348
$0
$0
$0
$2,374
$1,000
$543
$1,000
$0
$2,000
$0
$0

 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 DEEP LOVE (GER) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,516
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Protectionist (GER) Dam: Diska (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Oktett

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 4 04Aug24 DUS	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] Vincent C Y Ho 58 $8 Dublone 1:32.80   ..... 14¼ ......................... Dusseldorf
7 of 7 18Aug24 HAN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 7 [ 4] H Boutin 58 $10 Walkover 1:54.73   ..... 11¾ ............................Hanovre
4 of 13 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 8] A Madamet 58 $6.5 April Flower 2:03.49   ....... 4¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche

2 RAWIYA (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,000
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Nayfah (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Km Al Attiyah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 12 15Sep24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 8] M Eon 54.5 $-- Khadidja 1:31.00   ....... 1¾ .........................Strasbourg
1 of 9 11Oct24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 4] M Eon 58 $*2.5 Lady Winner 1:39.90   .......... 1 ........................... Toulouse
8 of 8 27Oct24 ANG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 6] M Eon 55.5 $-- Merano 1:43.77   ..... 11¼ ..............................Angers
5 of 7 14Nov24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] M Eon 55.5 $8.5 Out Of Africa 1:46.76   .......... 9 ..............................Nantes

3 RUE DU PERCHE (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Skirt (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Cole/ecurie X

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 11Jul24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 7] G Sias 56.5 $15 Rett Angel 1:38.30   ....... 3¼ ..................... Clairefontaine
4 of 14 09Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 4] G Sias 56.5 $19 Paolino 1:51.90   .......... 5 ..................... Clairefontaine
3 of 7 22Aug24 SML	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 10] L Carboni 56.5 $*3.3 The Snark 1:45.01   ....... 7½ ......................... Saint-Malo
7 of 10� 08Nov24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 5] A Lemaitre 56 $12 Master Cath 2:16.70   ..... 27¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly

4 ELOLA (IRE) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Elora princess (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Figge

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 06Oct24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 6] D Provost 56.5 $17 Cortella 2:20.44   .......... 7 .........................Strasbourg
7 of 7 27Oct24 HAN	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 6 [ 4] L Wolff 58 $34 Merveilleux Lapin 1:30.86   ..... 22¼ ............................Hanovre
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5 LYUBOVKA (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Revolver eyes (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 7 14Nov24 NAN	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] A Molins 55.5 $8 Out Of Africa 1:46.76   ........ 12 ..............................Nantes

6 L’INTREPIDE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Jet setteuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Le Baron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 25Nov24 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Velon 54.5 $4 Aleksine 1:30.18   ..... 19¾ ........................... Marseille

7 SILVER TOWER (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,374
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: La tour rouge (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 14 11Jul24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 13] S Maillot 56.5 $-- Fort Etna 1:29.05   ....... 4½ ................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10� 09Aug24 LAL	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 7] T Trullier 58 $-- Mimos 1:25.81   ....... 2½ ................. Le Lion D’angers
6 of 11 15Sep24 LAL	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 7] J Claudic 56.5 $7 Snowsociety 1:10.93   ....... 3½ ................. Le Lion D’angers

8 TOCCATAA (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: C Berge WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Pretty pickle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Magnier/j Hernon/g Hernon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 10� 14Jul24 CHA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] S Pasquier 57 $15 Zarigana 1:28.81   ........ 11 ............................Chantilly
5 of 14 06Aug24 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 8] T Piccone 58.5 $5 Mlle Clarck 1:43.93   .......... 6 ................ La Teste de Buch
7 of 10� 23Oct24 DEA awt 150�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] A Pouchin 55.5 $17 Miss Lacouma 1:30.58   ....... 9¾ ........................... Deauville
6 of 11 12Nov24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 4] I Mendizabal 55.5 $19 El Pequenio 2:00.58   ....... 3¾ ............................Chantilly

9 ALLABARA (IRE) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $543
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: La sabara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Chuzeville

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 24Jul24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 6] B Marie 54.5 $23 Placid’oo 1:43.47   .......... 7 ................................Vichy
5 of 9 09Sep24 SDP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 7] V Seguy 54.5 $21 Louis Deux 1:56.69   ..... 11½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 10� 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 8] B Flandrin 54.5 $23 Lilarose 1:53.20   ..... 10¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 11 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 1] B Flandrin 54.5 $26 Bello Leo 1:42.10   ........ 11 ........................... Lignieres
10� of 10� 27Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] D Santiago 54 $26 Hey Vince 1:29.17   ..... 16¾ ........................... Deauville

10 HELLO MIA Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 13 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,000
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Vivid dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie 4l/a&G Botti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 13 19Aug24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] G Sias 53 $11 Silgreypit 1:41.95   ....... 3¼ ................................Vichy
7 of 7 16Sep24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 4] G Sias 58 $9 Al Jafara 1:54.03   ..... 15¼ ............................Chantilly
9 of 11 03Oct24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 2] G Sias 56 $23 Mission Gamma 1:45.26   ..... 15¾ ............................Chantilly
13 of 14 13Nov24 POR awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] L Boisseau 54.5 $29 Solas 1:43.09   ........ 33 ...........................Pornichet
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11 VAS Y LEZ (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Vivacite (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Burgundy Horses

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 8 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 4] J Claudic 56 $-- Lady Majesty Cen 1:48.95   ..... 14¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10� 31Oct24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 2] J Claudic 58 $34 Seona 2:24.29   ....... 8¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
12 of 15 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 9] E Puillet-roda 58 $51 Nalia 1:54.50   ....... 9¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

12 KIM WHITE (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 10� Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lopez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 12 14Sep24 MDM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 25 [ 3] A Gavilan 57 $6.5 Lixta 1:43.80   ..... 15¾ ..................Mont De Marsan
3 of 13 23Sep24 TAR	 turf 150�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 5] A Gavilan 58 $23 Boeza 1:30.80   .......... 1 ..............................Tarbes
5 of 16 19Oct24 PAU awt 140�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] A Gavilan 56.5 $10 Gaulois Glorieux 1:24.20   ....... 3¾ ..................................Pau
8 of 16 13Nov24 PAU awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] A Gavilan 58 $5 Nuit De Gala -- --- --   ....... 7¾ ..................................Pau

13 ALNAIR (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stellar Mass (IRE) Dam: Andalouse eria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Milliere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 10� 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] G Congiu 53.5 $51 Lilarose 1:53.20   ..... 25¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie

14 JUST FOR GAB’S (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Blue mood (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 13 19Aug24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 2] C Demuro 56.5 $11 Silgreypit 1:41.95   ....... 5¼ ................................Vichy
11 of 12 02Sep24 MSB	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] T Bachelot 58 $-- Iowa City 1:52.63   ..... 19¾ .................. Marseille-Borely
9 of 15 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 1] M Grandin 58 $29 Nalia 1:54.50   ....... 7¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
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R2 09 Dec 2024 | Lyon La Soie | CROCUS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1800m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR23,000
12:27 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
 1 
 2 
 3 
 4 
 5 
 6 
 7 
 8 
 9 
 10 
 11 
 12 
 13 
 14 

WHATAHERO (IRE)
DSCHINGIS POISE (FR)
SNOW PLAYER (FR)
CARQUEIRANNE (FR)
CRISTAL ROCK (FR)
DIEGO BELLO (FR)
YAMANAKA (FR)
SIYI (FR)
HUNGER GAMES (FR)
NATAO (FR)
REJAITT (IRE)
ETINCELLE D’ESPOIR (FR)
SI SEULEMENT (FR)
SYLVABELLE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

13
12
6
3
14
4
1
11
2
9
7
8
5
10

C BERGE
A MADAMET
H BOUTIN
G CONGIU
R PIMBONNET 0.5 
A ORANI
C LECOEUVRE
G SIAS  3.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
S BREUX
V SEGUY
H JOURNIAC
L NOMIS  2.5 

G HERNON
M BRASME
M FIGGE
MME E CURY
M PIMBONNET
M PITART
V LUKA
A G BOTTI
MME R PHILIPPON
MME R PHILIPPON
F GRAFFARD
M GEISLER
Y BARBEROT
M CESANDRI

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
G
G
C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 WHATAHERO (IRE) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Berge WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Indiscretion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Magnier/j Hernon/g Hernon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

2 DSCHINGIS POISE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Waldfee (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

3 SNOW PLAYER (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan (GER) Dam: Lil’wing (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bowden

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

4 CARQUEIRANNE (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: She cannes (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cs Porte

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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5 CRISTAL ROCK (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Pimbonnet (a0�.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Ming zhi cosmos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mechali

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

6 DIEGO BELLO (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Red whisper (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Puglia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

7 YAMANAKA (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Arletta (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

8 SIYI (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sias (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Fragrant belle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 HUNGER GAMES (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Litianinne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 NATAO (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: She will call (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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11 REJAITT (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Breux WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pinatubo (IRE) Dam: Burma sun (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

12 ETINCELLE D’ESPOIR (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Kenrivash (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Danube Racing Club

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

13 SI SEULEMENT (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Si un jour (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lagasse

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

14 SYLVABELLE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Nomis (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Street lightning (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Huapi/cs Porte Sarl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R3 09 Dec 2024 | Lyon La Soie | LA POUDRETTE HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR17,000
1:02 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 365162
 2 136445
 3 400084
 4 570511
 5 116806
 6 000700
 7 277063
 8 879551
 9 333048
 10 196384
 11 804338
 12 058043
 13 207394
 14 616370
 15 409087

MAGIC STARS (FR)
HAUTOT
KENZAL (FR)
WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR)
FORBIDDEN SECRET
IDENTIFIED
SUPER ZOOM (FR)
SIR WALTER (FR)
SKIPPER (FR)
BABY GLORY (FR)
LORLISALSA (FR)
DALIAPUR (GER)
SO GOLD
BECHO (FR)
NATIONAL VELVET

62
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
58
58
57
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
53.5

2
10
5
11
1
7
8
12
6
9
4
15
3
13
14

A MADAMET
A MOLINS  1.5 
F FORESI
J CLAUDIC
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
P WERDER  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
G SIAS  1.5 
H BESNIER
C BERGE
A ORANI
H BOUTIN
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 

M SEROR
J STADELMANN
F FORESI
D CHENU
ST RICHTER
MME K SUTER-WEBER
G BATISTIC
K KEREKES
MME C WHITFIELD
ST RICHTER
S EVENO
G GEISLER
F X WEISSMEIER
R MONTENEGRO
A SANGLARD

4
9
6
7
6
6
5
4
5
5
9
4
4
6
6

M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
65
--
--
--
--

 6-1-1-1
 30-3-3-5
 40-3-4-2
 56-8-7-2
 41-6-5-1
 25-4-3-4
 19-2-1-1
 18-1-1-2
 18-1-1-4
 26-3-1-1
 69-5-5-6
 11-0�-0-1
 30-0�-5-4
 32-5-4-3
 41-2-8-1

$16,014
$64,057
$55,577
$106,906
$88,194
$68,740
$23,632
$20,131
$21,039
$38,624
$72,191
$4,368
$31,642
$61,743
$49,530

 2-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 9-1-1-1
 5-0�-1-1
 7-1-1-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 8-1-1-1
 7-1-1-2
 8-1-0-0
 15-0�-1-2
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 MAGIC STARS (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,014
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Magic nizzy (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/05/23 (586 Days)
Owner: Mme Vanessa Seror

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 31Mar23 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] S Planque 56.5 $-- Sharp Rise 2:48.41   .......... 5 ................. Le Lion D’angers
5 of 16 21Apr23 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 16] S Planque 56.5 $*5 Asgard 2:12.40   ....... 5¾ .........................Strasbourg
1 of 9 03May23 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] S Planque 59 $*3.8 King’s Crown 2:05.29   ......... ¾ ...............................Nancy
6 of 9 21Oct23 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 7] A Madamet 53.5 $17 Akagera 2:16.26   ....... 7¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7 06Nov23 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 42 [ 6] A Madamet 54.5 $4 Worth A Team 2:02.30   ......... ½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche

2 HAUTOT Trainer: J Stadelmann Barrier: 10� Total: 30-3-3-5 Prize Money: $64,057
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Super hantem (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-2-3 Last Win: 03/08/19 (1955 Days)
Owner: Stall Husmatt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 25Aug19 BAD	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 4] A De Vries 56 $-- Mister Onyx 1:24.00   ....... 2¼ ..................... Baden-Baden
6 of 13 03Oct19 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] A Chesneau 59.5 $-- Rogue 1:39.91   ....... 4½ ........................ Compiegne
4 of 7 20Oct19 BAD	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 70� [ 4] A De Vries 59 $-- Sugar Daddy 1:30.39   .................................. Baden-Baden
4 of 16 06Nov19 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP 55 [ 10] A Chesneau 61 $-- Zock 1:38.70   ....... 5¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 8 08Jul20 AVE	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] Jan Mbaye 61.5 $-- Thalissa 1:36.13   ....... 8¼ .......................................

3 KENZAL (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 40-3-4-2 Prize Money: $55,577
Jockey: F Foresi WT: 60�.5 Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 23-3-1-2 AWT: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 27/04/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 20Jul24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 8] F Foresi 58.5 $17 Sleepy Suzy 1:40.74   ..... 18¼ ................................Vichy
10� of 12 09Sep24 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 19 [ 3] F Foresi 56.5 $26 Muelheimer Perle 2:06.97   ..... 18½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
10� of 13 23Sep24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 8] F Foresi 58.5 $34 Aquilon 2:08.86   ....... 5½ ................................Vichy
8 of 11 12Oct24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 5] M Waldhauser 53.5 $-- Denia 2:08.55   ....... 5¼ ........................... Marseille
4 of 13 19Nov24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 8] F Foresi 60�.5 $-- Boogie 2:06.04   ....... 3¼ ........................... Marseille

4 WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 56-8-7-2 Prize Money: $106,906
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60�.5 Good: 21-4-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Wheels of love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-6-0 Last Win: 24/11/24 (15 Days)
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 11 29Sep24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 7] M Barzalona 59 $6.5 Grey Belle 1:27.20   ..... 11¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16 13Oct24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 26 [ 14] F Valle Skar 57.5 $15 Noire Desire 2:08.18   ..... 14¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 12 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 11] E Puillet-roda 60� $15 Coeur De Roume 1:40.10   ....... 7¾ ........................... Lignieres
1 of 13 11Nov24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 5] D Santiago 52 $13 Best Sixteen 1:29.26   .......... 2 .........................Strasbourg
1 of 14 24Nov24 TOU	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 1] D Santiago 59 $5 Maple Girl 1:28.00   ........ hd ........................... Toulouse
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5 FORBIDDEN SECRET Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 1 Total: 41-6-5-1 Prize Money: $88,194
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 26-3-2-1 Track: 7-0-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Pearl Secret (UK) Dam: Arctic royal (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 26-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-2-0 Last Win: 12/02/24 (301 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 10� 12Feb24 CAG awt 240�0�  G  HCP 18 [ 6] A Pouchin 60�.5 $3.8 Costa Edita 2:32.47   ......... ½ .................. Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12 24Mar24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 3] A Pouchin 55.5 $-- Sainte Rita 2:31.30   ....... 4½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 11 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 4] G Sias 53.5 $12 Rodainah 2:32.86   ..... 12½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 12 25Oct24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 3 [ 9] L Nomis 56 $9 Glacier Peak 2:32.98   ..... 16¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 14 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 7] E Puillet-roda 60� $9 Narcissus 1:52.60   ....... 4¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

6 IDENTIFIED Trainer: Mme K Suter-weber Barrier: 7 Total: 25-4-3-4 Prize Money: $68,740
Jockey: P Werder (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 12-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Corazon canarias (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-3 Last Win: 23/06/21 (1265 Days)
Owner: Stall Bartschi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 10� 22Dec23 CHA awt 150�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] P Werder 57 $41 Deep Hope 1:30.03   ..... 17½ ............................Chantilly
12 of 14 29Feb24 CHA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 2] L Wolff 59.5 $34 Drogo 1:16.31   ....... 4¾ ............................Chantilly
7 of 11 14Mar24 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 7] H Boutin 57 $21 Griegos 1:28.21   ....... 4¾ ........................... Marseille
11 of 14 12Apr24 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 14] L Wolff 56 $-- Griegos 1:27.49   ..... 10¾ ........................... Marseille
13 of 13 11Nov24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] P Werder 58 $34 Wheel Of Chance 1:29.26   ........ 34 .........................Strasbourg

7 SUPER ZOOM (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-1-1 Prize Money: $23,632
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Supremacy (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/12/23 (364 Days)
Owner: Stall Kontiqua

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 22Apr24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] A Madamet 58.5 $9 Waitara 2:18.01   ....... 2½ .........................Strasbourg
7 of 10� 22May24 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 58 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 59 $7.5 Fitzcarraldo 2:15.46   ....... 4½ ...............................Nancy
10� of 13 06Jun24 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 12] A Madamet 59 $29 Larno 1:38.17   ....... 5¼ ................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10� 08Jul24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 11] A Madamet 60� $5 Prairie Glory 2:11.56   ..... 10¾ .........................Strasbourg
3 of 14 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 1] A Madamet 58 $6.5 Narcissus 1:52.60   ....... 1¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

8 SIR WALTER (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 12 Total: 18-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,131
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sky and sand (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: R Kellner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 15 12Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 7] T Bachelot 58 $13 Happy Hunter 1:50.90   ....... 3¾ ..................... Clairefontaine
9 of 16 08Sep24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 13] N Baudet 55.5 $13 Saguaro 2:14.97   ....... 9¼ .........................Strasbourg
5 of 14 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 14] G Sias 60� $6 Vizindi 2:15.93   ....... 3¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 12 20Oct24 BAD	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Sibylle Vogt 57.5 $6.5 Merlin 2:16.19   ....... 5½ ..................... Baden-Baden
1 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 5] A Lemaitre 59 $*3.8 A Stolen Kiss 1:52.94   ....... 1¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

9 SKIPPER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-1-4 Prize Money: $21,039
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Soudabeh (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-1 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 28/10/23 (408 Days)
Owner: Mme A Moser/gerhard Mose

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 14 11Dec23 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 12] H Besnier 57.5 $*6 Super Zoom 1:53.16   ....... 1¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9 10Mar24 COM	turf 180�0�  H  HCP 52 [ 1] J Klein 61 $5.5 Calcutta Cup 2:02.27   ..... 11¾ ........................ Compiegne
12 of 9 04Apr24 NCY	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] E Weissmeier 55.5 $-- Zulu Nyala 2:17.81   ..... 15¼ ...............................Nancy
4 of 14 22Apr24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] H Besnier 60� $5.5 As De Juilley 2:19.00   ....... 1¾ .........................Strasbourg
8 of 9 08May24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] H Besnier 56 $3.8 Baby Glory 2:18.55   ..... 28½ .........................Strasbourg

10 BABY GLORY (FR) Trainer: St Richter Barrier: 9 Total: 26-3-1-1 Prize Money: $38,624
Jockey: C Berge WT: 56.5 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Banville (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/24 (215 Days)
Owner: Mme K Brieskorn

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 29May24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] A Vilchien 56.5 $19 Swift Flight 1:59.80   ..... 42½ ..............................Dieppe
6 of 15 13Jun24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 13] J Nicoleau 58 $11 Joli Coup 2:10.68   ....... 6¼ .........................Strasbourg
3 of 12 09Jul24 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 3] A Pouchin 59.5 $12 Indian Sunset 2:05.33   ....... 3¾ ........................ Compiegne
8 of 12 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] S Vogt 58 $*4.5 Diana 4:09.20   ........ 50 ................................ Vittel
4 of 14 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] C Berge 56.5 $29 Narcissus 1:52.60   ....... 2¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
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11 LORLISALSA (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 4 Total: 69-5-5-6 Prize Money: $72,191
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 24-1-1-1 Track: 12-0-1-0

9yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-2
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Lordvia (FR) J+H: 15-1-3-3 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 40-4-4-5 Last Win: 27/04/24 (226 Days)
Owner: Mme F Lescot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 14 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 14] A Orani 57 $10 Sleepy Suzy 1:42.49   .......... 7 ........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 9 14Aug24 VIC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 3] A Orani 57.5 $12 Wheel Of Chance 1:26.66   .......... 3 ................................Vichy
3 of 16 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 13] M Grandin 56 $12 Joyeuse De Romay 1:35.06   ....... 2¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 8 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 2] A Pouchin 56 $8.5 Holly Happy 1:52.07   ....... 2½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 2] T Trullier 56 $6 Topinambur 1:42.70   ....... 4½ ........................... Lignieres

12 DALIAPUR (GER) Trainer: G Geisler Barrier: 15 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,368
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Dakara (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Junior Farm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 14Apr24 MLN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 14] C Berge 57 $13 Pleaseman 2:46.50   ....... 2¾ .............................Moulins
8 of 11 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 1] C Berge 58.5 $23 Mona Trezy 2:36.40   ....... 8½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
14 of 14 06Oct24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] S Breux 57.5 $15 Darlyvi 2:25.84   ..... 27¼ .........................Strasbourg
4 of 12 20Oct24 BAD	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] Rene Piechulek 57.5 $12 Merlin 2:16.19   .......... 5 ..................... Baden-Baden
3 of 10� 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 3] H Boutin 58 $9 Piantarella 1:55.96   ....... 2½ ............................. Amiens

13 SO GOLD Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 3 Total: 30-0-5-4 Prize Money: $31,642
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Sorayana (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-2 Last Win: 28/04/09 (5704 Days)
Owner: Turf Club Baden

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 15 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 1] E Weissmeier 56 $*5.5 Dayyan 1:17.48   ..... 17½ ................................ Vittel
7 of 8 25Aug24 BAD	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 1] T Hammer Hansen 55 $9 Favorite Crime 0:59.34   ..... 10¼ ..................... Baden-Baden
3 of 6 04Oct24 HNZ awt 110�0�  G  HCP 45 [  ] Pablo Werder 66 $4.3 Achat -- --- --   ........................................ Honzrath
9 of 11 22Oct24 NCY	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 6] C Berge 55 $12 Essai Transforme 1:25.82   ....... 3½ ...............................Nancy
4 of 11 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 18 [ 3] E Weissmeier 55 $26 Roi De L’air 1:53.56   ..... 13¼ ............................. Amiens

14 BECHO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 13 Total: 32-5-4-3 Prize Money: $61,743
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 12-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (SPA) Dam: Manuka (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-3-2 Last Win: 06/02/24 (307 Days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 16 06Feb24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 14] M Romary 54.5 $10 Good Victory 1:43.70   ....... 1½ ........................... Toulouse
6 of 15 22Feb24 BLB	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] M Romary 58 $5.5 Segera 1:36.71   ....... 2¾ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 17 23Mar24 LAT	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 9] M Romary 58.5 $6.5 Hong Kong Star 1:27.27   ......... ½ ................ La Teste de Buch
7 of 7 31Oct24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] M Foulon 54.5 $12 Bell Song 1:43.60   ..... 36¼ ........................... Toulouse
10� of 14 24Nov24 TOU	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 10] M Romary 57.5 $10 Wheel Of Chance 1:28.00   ....... 7¾ ........................... Toulouse

15 NATIONAL VELVET Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 14 Total: 41-2-8-1 Prize Money: $49,530
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 15-1-5-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Mustajeeb (UK) Dam: Plume (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/06/22 (919 Days)
Owner: R Schmidlin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 11 09Jul24 AIX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 9] L Honorat 58 $7.5 I Dare 1:12.50   ....... 6½ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
9 of 17 31Jul24 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 4] H Besnier 59.5 $19 Heatherwood 1:36.00   ....... 2½ ..................... Clairefontaine
10� of 13 23Aug24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 12] A Lemaitre 59 $8.5 Sport Coupe 1:37.97   .......... 8 ................................Vichy
8 of 8 11Sep24 LYO	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] A Peltier 66.5 $26 La Yomoguiness 2:39.56   ........ 50 ........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 3] L Honorat 57.5 $21 Sir Walter 1:52.94   .......... 4 ...................... Lyon La Soie
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R4 09 Dec 2024 | Lyon La Soie | LA SUCRERIE HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR15,000
1:37 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 070004
 2 412080
 3 040013
 4 475650
 5 090622
 6 905464
 7 026504
 8 690006
 9 653300
 10 460338
 11 942046
 12 234508
 13 660003
 14 000997

ROI DE FLANDRE (FR)
GREEN CURRY
CALAS QUEEN (FR)
WHIP DRALLIV (FR)
A STOLEN KISS (FR)
COME TI AMO (FR)
TRIESTE
CASH RULER (FR)
CHONATA (FR)
CROCUS BORGET (FR)
PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE)
TICKLISH (FR)
ELUSIVE NELSON (FR)
SOIZIYA (FR)

60
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.5

3
6
1
10
7
14
13
4
9
8
5
2
11
12

N MARTEL  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
G CONGIU
D BREUX
M GRANDIN
EDDY HARDOUIN
R PIMBONNET
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M EON  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
V SEGUY
J CLAUDIC

C MARTINON
B GOUDOT
W ROSCHI
C MARTINON
M FIGGE
S LABATE
G BLOT
T RICHARD
B EBERLE
FRAU A BUDKA
M M V-LABERINE
MME G MATTER
S LABATE
F GELHAY

4
10
6
4
4
4
4
5
5
6
4
8
6
4

G
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
68
--
--

 29-3-2-0
 100-11-8-10
 51-2-7-5
 16-0�-0-1
 26-1-3-0
 7-0�-0-0
 22-1-2-2
 6-0�-0-0
 24-0�-0-4
 29-0�-1-5
 30-0�-2-4
 60-4-4-6
 31-2-1-4
 17-0�-0-0

$38,573
$149,443
$53,528
$6,608
$25,584
$3,261
$22,221
$0
$12,758
$16,805
$16,747
$56,116
$33,427
$0

 4-0�-0-0
 46-5-4-3
 11-1-0-2
 1-0�-0-0
 7-1-3-0
 2-0�-0-0
 7-1-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 8-0�-0-1
 20-1-0-3
 8-2-0-2
 5-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 ROI DE FLANDRE (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 3 Total: 29-3-2-0 Prize Money: $38,573
Jockey: N Martel (a2.5) WT: 60� Good: 18-3-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Cheeky lady (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-0 Last Win: 17/01/24 (327 Days)
Owner: C Martinon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 30Sep24 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 3] F Dineur 66 $12 Carter And Go 2:07.21   ........ 16 ..............Salon-De-Provence
15 of 15 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] N Martel 59 $29 Antinea 2:14.80   ..... 35¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11 08Nov24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] N Martel 56 $34 Karmina Bella 2:18.20   ........ 50 ........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 6] N Martel 58 $34 Sir Walter 1:52.94   .......... 8 ...................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 13 02Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 52 [ 11] N Martel 57.5 $41 Go Go Blitz 2:20.80   ....... 2½ ...................... Lyon La Soie

2 GREEN CURRY Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 6 Total: 100-11-8-10 Prize Money: $149,443
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60� Good: 59-6-4-6 Track: 7-0-1-0

10�yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 46-5-4-3
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Faustina (FR) J+H: 17-2-2-0 AWT: 42-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-1 Last Win: 07/09/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 17 07Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 8] F Valle Skar 59 $8.5 Kanifushi 1:59.33   ........ hd ............................Chantilly
2 of 14 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 4] F Valle Skar 56.5 $7.5 Dream Again 1:51.69   ........ hd ............................Chantilly
10� of 16 21Oct24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 14] F Valle Skar 56.5 $9 Ahatis 1:59.56   .......... 6 ........................... Deauville
8 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 2] F Valle Skar 56.5 $9 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ....... 4¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 15 04Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 11] F Valle Skar 58 $15 Golden Beach 1:58.90   ....... 9¼ ........................... Deauville

3 CALAS QUEEN (FR) Trainer: W Roschi Barrier: 1 Total: 51-2-7-5 Prize Money: $53,528
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 30-1-6-3 Track: 29-1-6-3

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: She cannes (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 23-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/10/24 (45 Days)
Owner: W Roschi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 14 06Jul24 DEA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 5] A Molins 56 $13 Landaryna 2:01.22   ......... ¾ ........................... Deauville
13 of 16 25Jul24 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] A Molins 58.5 $8.5 Stamp The Ground 2:22.20   ....... 7½ ................................ Vittel
11 of 14 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 19 [ 4] M Favriaux 54.5 $19 Vizindi 2:15.93   ..... 11¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 12] A Molins 57 $21 Fete Joyeuse 2:15.94   ......... ½ ...................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 4] A Molins 56 $12 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ....... 2¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

4 WHIP DRALLIV (FR) Trainer: C Martinon Barrier: 10� Total: 16-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,608
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Fortunera (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Desplaces

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] G Millet 56 $9 Soulou Malpic 3:19.86   ........ 43 ........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13 25Oct24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 11] G Millet 59 $6.5 Calas Queen 2:15.94   ....... 1¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13 04Nov24 LLS awt 240�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 4] N Martel 55 $15 Exhit 2:34.19   .......... 5 ...................... Lyon La Soie
5 of 5 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] J Maure 66 $-- Docteur Tournesol 2:55.82   ..... 19¼ .................. Marseille-Borely
10� of 13 02Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] G Millet 56.5 $17 Go Go Blitz 2:20.80   ....... 4¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
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5 A STOLEN KISS (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 7 Total: 26-1-3-0 Prize Money: $25,584
Jockey: D Breux WT: 58 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0
Sire: Brazen Beau (GER) Dam: Aquarelle bleue (GER) J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/23 (620 Days)
Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 04Apr24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 3] T Hammer Hansen 59.5 $19 D Day Man 1:52.29   ..... 10¾ ............................Chantilly
11 of 13 28Jul24 MUN	turf 160�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 3] Celine Johne 51 $23 Innuendo 1:41.18   ....... 6½ ......................Munich-Riem
6 of 15 08Sep24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 10] D Breux 56 $12 Triptajika 2:15.39   ....... 5¾ .........................Strasbourg
2 of 15 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 4] D Breux 58.5 $19 Zoubareva 1:52.52   .........nk ............................Chantilly
2 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 1] D Breux 54.5 $7 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ....... 1¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

6 COME TI AMO (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,261
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

14 of 14 07Aug24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 5] B Marie 59 $21 Joyeuse De Romay 1:39.99   ..... 12½ ................................Vichy
5 of 11 09Sep24 SDP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 39 [ 12] I Mendizabal 59 $19 Miami Beet 1:55.50   ....... 4½ ..............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 14 09Oct24 MAS	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 13] I Mendizabal 58 $19 Stade Velodrome 2:11.08   ....... 3¼ ........................... Marseille
6 of 11 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 5] M Grandin 55 $-- Silver Schnok 1:44.85   ....... 5½ .................. Marseille-Borely
4 of 12 25Nov24 MAS awt 150�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 4] T Bachelot 56 $5 Buti 1:29.50   .......... 4 ........................... Marseille

7 TRIESTE Trainer: G Blot Barrier: 13 Total: 22-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,221
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 57.5 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj (UK) Dam: Aksinya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-1 Last Win: 26/07/23 (502 Days)
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 16 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 1] A Orani 55 $11 Colby Chop 1:38.27   ....... 1½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11 29Sep24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 10] Eddy Hardouin 56.5 $13 Grey Belle 1:27.20   ....... 6¼ ........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 9 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 5] A Orani 54.5 $4.3 Topinambur 1:49.65   .......... 4 ........................Lyon-Parilly
10� of 12 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 5] A Bonnefoy 55 $6 Coeur De Roume 1:40.10   ..... 15¼ ........................... Lignieres
4 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 16] Eddy Hardouin 54 $34 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ....... 2¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie

8 CASH RULER (FR) Trainer: T Richard Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Pimbonnet WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Walimix (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Martin Lechot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 10� 02Jun23 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] G Bon 56 $51 Chancellery 1:49.72   ........ 21 ........................ Compiegne
14 of 15 08Nov23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] A Werle 58 $26 As A Charm 1:35.00   ........ 18 ..................................Pau
12 of 14 26Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 9] A Subias 57.5 $67 Dream Again 1:51.69   ..... 12¾ ............................Chantilly
16 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 6] C Pacaut 58 $34	 Lord	Post	Office	 1:38.15	 	  ........ 31 ............................Chantilly
6 of 10� 06Nov24 AMI	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 28 [ 4] Y Rousset 58 $41 Piantarella 1:55.96   ....... 6½ ............................. Amiens

9 CHONATA (FR) Trainer: B Eberle Barrier: 9 Total: 24-0-0-4 Prize Money: $12,758
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 13-0-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Calinata (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras Des Broue

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 13 15May24 VIC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 11] C Lecoeuvre 58.5 $19 Joyeuse De Romay 1:45.74   ....... 4¾ ................................Vichy
3 of 16 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 55.5 $-- Secret Feeling 1:42.54   ....... 1½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 11 04Jul24 AIX	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] E Puillet-roda 54.5 $12 Bremontier 2:00.10   .......... 2 ..................... Aix-Les-Bains
13 of 16 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 24 [ 10] B Marie 54.5 $17 Sir Walter 1:52.94   ..... 11¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15 30Nov24 LIG	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 1 [ 4] E Puillet-roda 58 $15 Le Chat Botte 2:21.40   ..... 21¾ ........................... Lignieres

10 CROCUS BORGET (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 8 Total: 29-0-1-5 Prize Money: $16,805
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 18-0-0-3 Track: 7-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bella donna borget (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 8 23Aug24 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 8] B Flandrin 54.5 $9 Feedesreves 2:28.80   ....... 9½ ................................Vichy
14 of 18 20Sep24 STC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 35 [ 7] Eddy Hardouin 55 $19 Speedful 2:39.98   ....... 8¾ ........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 15 18Oct24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 56 $-- Rocheux 1:59.31   ....... 2½ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 13 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 55 $8 Mandleft 2:06.80   ......... ¾ .....................Fontainebleau
8 of 15 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 6] Eddy Hardouin 56 $*4 Joao 2:01.53   ....... 2¾ ............... Le Croise-Laroche
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11 PRETTY WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: M M V-laberine Barrier: 5 Total: 30-0-2-4 Prize Money: $16,747
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 19-0-0-3 Track: 9-0-0-3

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Dream ascot (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Verplanken-laberine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 09Sep24 SDP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 32 [ 10] C Banz 53 $7.5 Miami Beet 1:55.50   .......... 2 ..............Salon-De-Provence
2 of 11 28Sep24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 35 [ 11] A Guilloteau 51 $-- Estokenia 1:52.62   ............................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 14 09Oct24 MAS	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 3] C Banz 52.5 $7 Stade Velodrome 2:11.08   ..... 14½ ........................... Marseille
4 of 11 10Nov24 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 16 [ 7] A Guilloteau 51 $-- Silver Schnok 1:44.85   ....... 2½ .................. Marseille-Borely
6 of 12 22Nov24 BLB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 21 [ 2] A Werle 54 $15 Fal Dara 2:17.08   ....... 8½ ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 TICKLISH (FR) Trainer: Mme G Matter Barrier: 2 Total: 60-4-4-6 Prize Money: $56,116
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 20-1-1-1 Track: 29-2-1-2

8yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-2 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-0-3
Sire: Dalakhani (IRE) Dam: Cosquillas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 14-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-1-3 Last Win: 12/09/19 (1915 Days)
Owner: Mme G Matter

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 13 29Apr24 CHA	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 3] B Marie 56 $*4.5 Baylagan 1:39.46   ....... 2¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 15 11May24 CHA awt 180�0�  G  HCP 50� [ 14] B Marie 57.5 $9 Oncle Fernand 1:59.67   ....... 3¼ ............................Chantilly
5 of 12 24May24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 57.5 $6.5 Alpengeist 1:38.31   ....... 4¾ ........................ Compiegne
14 of 16 15Jun24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 7] B Marie 51.5 $-- Secret Feeling 1:42.54   ....... 9½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
8 of 11 14Jul24 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] F Veron 53.5 $13 Jonh For Always 2:47.70   ..... 12½ ..................... Aix-Les-Bains

13 ELUSIVE NELSON (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 11 Total: 31-2-1-4 Prize Money: $33,427
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 53.5 Good: 16-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-2
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: 11/07/22 (882 Days)
Owner: Mme R Bouckhuyt

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 14 12Jul24 COM	turf 160�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 13] C Belmont 58 $15 Rimbault 1:39.27   .......... 8 ........................ Compiegne
11 of 16 08Aug24 DEA awt 130�0�  G  HCP 2 [ 16] L Bails 52.5 $15 Lord Monchablon 1:18.57   ....... 8½ ........................... Deauville
15 of 18 25Sep24 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 7 [ 3] L Bails 52.5 $13 Valento 1:31.72   ..... 11¾ ........................ Compiegne
10� of 14 23Oct24 DEA awt 150�0�  H  HCP 14 [ 13] C Belmont 55.5 $26 Sanpedro 1:30.63   ....... 9¼ ........................... Deauville
3 of 11 19Nov24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 8] V Seguy 55 $13 Prince Los 2:10.04   .......... 2 ........................... Marseille

14 SOIZIYA (FR) Trainer: F Gelhay Barrier: 12 Total: 17-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 53.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Soizie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Schneider

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 16 03Mar24 LLS awt 220�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] B Marie 56 $51 Pumpy Girl 2:18.74   ....... 5¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie
10� of 12 31Mar24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 8] B Flament 54.5 $51 Loki 1:41.60   ....... 6¾ ........................... Lignieres
9 of 12 31Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 11] M Cabal 49.5 $67 Perrou 2:07.30   ....... 7½ ................................Vichy
9 of 16 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 9] Perrine Cheyer 51 $41 Colby Chop 1:38.27   ....... 4¾ ........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 9 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 4] M Cabal 51 $34 Topinambur 1:49.65   .......... 7 ........................Lyon-Parilly
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R5 09 Dec 2024 | Lyon La Soie | CHAMBOTTE STAKES
Distance: 2150m  

AWTPrizemoney: EUR16,000
2:11 AM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 122371
 2 044
 3 842728
 4 083013
 5 74572
 6 770
 7 758394
 8 214366
 9 4

THARPE (FR)
SINBOULD (FR)
SEVENTH WONDER (FR)
PUMP PUMP LADY (FR)
STERN MARKKA (FR)
SCIANTOSA (FR)
NEW HOPE (GER)
COCKTAIL DRESS
SON VIDA (GER)

59
58
58
57.5
57
55.5
55.5
54.5
54.5

4
5
7
1
6
8
3
2
9

G SIAS  2.5 
M CABAL  3.5 
A MOLINS  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A MADAMET
L ROUSSEL
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
A ORANI
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 

MME C WHITFIELD
M PITART
K KEREKES
J GAUVIN
M FIGGE
E D MONFORT
W HICKST
J REYNIER
F X WEISSMEIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
F
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
UK
GER

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
79
--

 6-2-2-1
 3-0�-0-0
 8-0�-2-0
 6-1-0-2
 5-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-1
 7-1-1-1
 1-0�-0-0

$27,952
$2,791
$6,261
$10,922
$3,435
$0
$3,803
$9,661
$1,663

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 THARPE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,952
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (35 Days)
Owner: Mme C Rothenburg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 6 15Oct23 BLB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 1] H Mouesan 57 $*1.2 Ma Mome 1:43.26   .......... 3 ........... Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7 19Dec23 PAU awt 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] H Mouesan 57 $*2.4 Denisjonh 1:38.60   ....... 2½ ..................................Pau
3 of 7 10Apr24 LAT	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 76 [ 1] H Mouesan 57 $5.5 Safwan 1:59.76   ....... 2½ ................ La Teste de Buch
7 of 9 23Sep24 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 3] C Demuro 57 $10 L’hotellerie 2:02.86   ....... 4¼ ................................Vichy
1 of 7 04Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 2] C Pacaut 56 $*1.8 Clash Of Currents 1:52.23   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie

2 SINBOULD (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,791
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Cindy bould (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De La Verte Vallee

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
98 of 13 24Oct24 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] D Ubeda 67 $15 Hassadam 4:25.86   ..... 41¼ .............................. Auteuil
4 of 8 04Nov24 FTN	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 59 $11 Xylophone 2:51.94   ....... 2¼ .....................Fontainebleau
4 of 10� 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 9] M Cabal 58 $23 The First Dance 1:52.19   ....... 3½ ...................... Lyon La Soie

3 SEVENTH WONDER (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,261
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpark (GER) Dam: Seventh sense (GER) J+H: 3-0-2-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Merkel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 12 22Apr24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 9] S Vogt 56 $34 Honky Tonk Woman 1:31.71   ....... 4¼ .........................Strasbourg
2 of 10� 08May24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 3] A Molins 54 $11 Xaarine 1:31.14   ....... 3½ .........................Strasbourg
7 of 10� 29May24 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 4] A Molins 54 $4 Cormoran 1:30.05   ....... 9½ .........................Strasbourg
2 of 8 08Jul24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 4] A Molins 58 $5.5 Toile De Mai 2:17.12   .......... 1 .........................Strasbourg
8 of 10� 02Aug24 VIT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 4] S Vogt 54 $*3.8 Canet De Salars 1:46.09   ........ 11 ................................ Vittel

4 PUMP PUMP LADY (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $10,922
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Pretty pump pump (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/10/24 (66 Days)
Owner: A Icard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 10� 15Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 7] N Martel 56.5 $67 Raybiya 2:08.63   ..... 11¾ ................................Vichy
3 of 7 19Aug24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 6] N Martel 51.5 $29 Seven’s 2:12.80   ....... 3½ ................................Vichy
11 of 13 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 4] N Martel 60� $21 Glory Wood 2:12.28   ..... 14½ ........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 13 04Oct24 LLS	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 7] M Velon 56.5 $*4 Apolino 2:16.55   ....... 1¾ ...................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 10� 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 4] M Velon 56.5 $6.5 The First Dance 1:52.19   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie
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5 STERN MARKKA (FR) Trainer: M Figge Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,435
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (GER) Dam: Firouzeh (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bnne Aj Von Plotho

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 28Jul24 MUN	turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] A De Vries 57.5 $23 Wazlaw 1:42.22   ..... 17¼ ......................Munich-Riem
4 of 10� 25Aug24 BAD	 turf 150�0�  S  HCP 7 [ 5] Rene Piechulek 57.5 $26 Thunderheart 1:33.33   .......... 8 ..................... Baden-Baden
5 of 5 12Sep24 MUN	turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 4] Patrick Gibson 57.5 $13 Mount Everest 2:20.56   ....... 6¾ ......................Munich-Riem
7 of 8 20Oct24 BAD	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 8] Rene Piechulek 57.5 $17 Galaxy 2:03.02   ....... 9½ ..................... Baden-Baden
2 of 10� 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 1] L Wolff 56 $41 The First Dance 1:52.19   .......... 2 ...................... Lyon La Soie

6 SCIANTOSA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sand rose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ferracini

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 16 29Jul24 DEP	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP -- [ 15] A Madamet 56.5 $-- Icon Cen 1:54.90   ....... 6¾ ..............................Dieppe
7 of 14 21Aug24 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 12] C Lecoeuvre 58 $21 Xiomara 2:29.00   ........ 15 ..............................Dieppe
11 of 11 25Sep24 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 4] M Velon 61.5 $13 Eliante 2:51.41   ..... 23¾ ........................ Compiegne

7 NEW HOPE (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,803
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nutan (GER) Dam: Niagara (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Nizza

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 28Jul24 MUN	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] Konstantin Phillip 48 $13 Tramina 2:13.43   ....... 3½ ......................Munich-Riem
8 of 8 17Aug24 MUL	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 27 [ 3] B Murzabayev 57.5 $9 Zakaria 2:25.43   ..... 12¾ ............................Mulheim
3 of 12 06Oct24 STB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 3] M Favriaux 56.5 $26 Never Give In 2:24.53   .......... 7 .........................Strasbourg
9 of 14 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 12] A Pouchin 54.5 $13 Almansa 2:14.46   ....... 6¾ ............................Chantilly
4 of 7 15Nov24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 2] M Favriaux 54.5 $4 Soul And Romance 2:21.77   ....... 3¾ ........................Saint-Cloud

8 COCKTAIL DRESS Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $9,661
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Honorina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/02/24 (284 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philipps

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 7 29Feb24 CFC awt 160�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 1] O Murphy 56 $2.8 Orchard Keeper 1:39.43   ....... 3¼ ....................ran on strongly
4 of 6 15Mar24 WOL awt 180�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 3] Billy Loughnane 59.5 $4 Tasmanian Legend 1:50.14   ....... 5¾ ...............kept on same pace
3 of 7 27Mar24 KMP awt 160�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 7] O Murphy 62.5 $7 Break The Bank 1:40.12   ....... 3½ .. stayed one pace final furlong
6 of 9 22Oct24 MSB	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] M Grandin 55.5 $-- Comme Quoi 1:55.17   ..... 10¼ .................. Marseille-Borely
6 of 10� 18Nov24 LLS awt 180�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 2] M Grandin 57.5 $5 The First Dance 1:52.19   ....... 6¼ ...................... Lyon La Soie

9 SON VIDA (GER) Trainer: F X Weissmeier Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,663
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Sa calobra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Sternstunde

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 11 31Jul24 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 7] A Molins 53.5 $34 Full Of Hope 2:13.98   .......... 5 ................................Vichy


